

Invitation to presentation of Thunderful Group's Interim Report Q2 2023

Thunderful Group invites to a webcast August 21, 2023, 11.00 CEST.

The Interim Report for Q2 2023 is presented and thereafter there is an opportunity to ask questions. Questions can be posed in writing via the webcast. A recorded version of the presentation will also be available on Thunderful Group's website. The presentation will be held in English. The Interim report is published at 07.30 CEST August 21, 2023.

The presentation will be moderated by Dennis Berggren, analyst at Carnegie Investment Bank.

Present:

Anders Maiqvist, Acting CEO Lennart Sparud, CFO

To access the webcast, please click on the link below:

https://ir.financialhearings.com/thunderful-group-q2-2023

For additional information, please contact:

Anders Maiqvist, Acting CEO, Thunderful Group, +46 739 37 24 36. Lennart Sparud, CFO, Thunderful Group, +46 705 58 66 04

About Us

Thunderful Group is a group of companies that develops, publishes and invests in games, while also distributing Nintendo products, games, game accessories and toys. The headquarters is located in Gothenburg, Sweden, with additional offices in Aarhus, Cologne, Copenhagen, Guildford, Helsinki, Hong Kong, Karlshamn, Kungsbacka, Larvik, Madrid, Malmö, Newcastle, Skövde and Stockholm. The Group's overall goal is to provide high-quality entertainment products for people of all ages. Thunderful Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser, info@fnca.se.

Attachments

Invitation to presentation of Thunderful Group's Interim Report Q2 2023